[bookmark: _GoBack]FULL-SERVICE A&E PRICE AGREEMENT LIST FOR ODOT AND LOCAL AGENCY TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS
(RFP 730-32257-17)

· Tier A PA Consultants are eligible to compete for WOCs/Projects $150,000 - $750,000.
· Tier B PA Consultants are eligible to compete for WOCs/Project $350,000 and above.
· Both Tier A PA and Tier B PA Consultants are eligible to compete for WOCs/Project $350,000-$750,000.

The scopes of services and estimated PE contract value determine the applicable PA Tier to use for the Mini-Solicitation process.  The estimated PE contract value should include potential amendments (except for potential amendments to add any elements of CA/CEI services).  See Full-Service User Guides for more detail:
https://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/Business/Procurement/FS/APMguide.doc
https://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/Business/Procurement/FS/tier2guide.doc

***CC:  MARY COLE, DAVID KIM AND CODI TRUDELL ON MINI-SOLICITATIONS***
***NEW:  Include the ODOT CPM List on the TO: Line ODOTConsultantProjectManagers@odot.state.or.us***
TIER B
	Firm Name
	Tier
	PA No.
	Contact Information

	CH2M Hill
	B
	B35273
	Steve.Litchfield@jacobs.com
Scott.Richman@jacobs.com
Diane.Kestner@jacobs.com
Ana.Jovanovic@jacobs.com
Shelley.Richards@jacobs.com

	David Evans
	B
	B35274
	ejc@deainc.com
DEA_Full_Service_Mini-S_Notification@deainc.com

	HDR Engineering, Inc.
	B
	B35275
	Stephanie.serpico@hdrinc.com
Andrew.johnson@hdrinc.com
OregonRFP@hdrinc.com

	Harper Houf Peterson Righellis, Inc. (HHPR)
	B
	B35276
	dan@hhpr.com
aaroni@hhpr.com
opportunities@hhpr.com

	KPFF, Inc. DBA KPFF Consulting Engineers
	B
	B35277
	KPFFTransportation@kpff.com

	Murraysmith, Inc. 
	B
	B35279
	Kevin.Thelin@murraysmith.us
Gabe.Crop@murraysmith.us
Chris.Link@murraysmith.us
opportunities@murraysmith.us

	DOWL (formerly OBEC Consulting Engineers)
	B
	B35280
	lfox@dowl.com
jgrenzsund@dowl.com
tkelley@dowl.com
kpatterson@dowl.com

	OTAK, Inc.
	B
	B35281
	Scott.nettleton@otak.com
Kevin.timmins@otak.com
otakmarketing@otak.com
david.knowles@otak.com

	Parametrix, Inc.
	B
	B35282
	bbierwagen@parametrix.com
SMuckridge@parametrix.com
SKatko@parametrix.com
RRoche@parametrix.com

	Quincy Engineering, Inc.
	B
	B35283
	karent@quincyeng.com
qeioropp@quincyeng.com

	WSP USA, Inc.
	B
	B35285
	john.maloney@wsp.com
portlandmarketing@wsp.com
Tom.wilcox@wsp.com
James.bohanek@wsp.com




TIER A
	AECOM
	A
	B35272
	Terry.Kearns@aecom.com
yessica.pote@aecom.com

	AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC
	A
	B35286
	hamann@aks-eng.com
carlsonb@aks-eng.com

	Anderson Perry
	A
	B35287
	aperry@andersonperry.com
khagedorn@andersonperry.com
alindsey@andersonperry.com

	DEACTIVATED DUE TO MERGER - Berger ABAM
	A
	B35288
	Tom.Wilcox@abam.com
Scott.mcmahon@abam.com

	Century West
	A
	B35289
	rweigel@centurywest.com
mmacrostie@centurywest.com
KParpart@centurywest.com
rvoorhies@centurywest.com

	Cornforth Consultants
	A
	B35290
	gheslin@cornforthconsultants.com
mmeyer@cornforthconsultants.com
ccarpenter@cornforthconsultants.com

	DKS Associates
	A
	B35291
	bkc@dksassociates.com
nns@dksassociates.com
man@dksassociates.com

	DEACTIVATED DUE TO MERGER - DOWL,LLC
	A
	B35292
	krehms@dowl.com
jamason@dowl.com
pkeller@dowl.com

	Emerio Design, LLC
	A
	B35293
	mike@emeriodesign.com
shawn@emeriodesign.com
neil@emeriodesign.com
Rafael@emeriodesign.com

	Environmental Science Associates (ESA)
	A
	B35294
	jrichards@esassoc.com
clientservices@esassoc.com

	Exeltech Consulting, Inc.
	A
	B35295
	dtalcott@xltech.com
jadkins@xltech.com

	Geotechnical Resources, Inc. (GRI)
	A
	B35296
	sschlechter@gri.com
gfreitag@gri.com
gtupper@gri.com
cvilleneuve@gri.com

	Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc.
	A
	B35297
	William.reynolds@kimley-horn.com
Mt.marketing@kimley-horn.com
Brian.smalkoski@kimley-horn.com

	Kittelson & Associates, Inc.
	A
	B35298
	troos@kittelson.com
dhippenstiel@kittelson.com
pdxleads@kittelson.com

	Mackay & Sposito, Inc.
	A
	B35299
	jirving@mackaysposito.com
kvirding@mackaysposito.com
szhao@mackaysposito.com

	Mott MacDonald, LLC
	A
	B35278
	Paul.heydenrych@mottmac.com
Helen.gorham@mottmac.com
Ronald.waggoner@mottmac.com
Diana.Walker@mottmac.com

	PBS Engineering and Environmental
	A
	B35300
	_PBS-ODOT@pbsusa.com

	Shannon and Wilson, Inc.
	A
	B35301
	rpp@shanwil.com
clv@shanwil.com
cec@shanwil.com
srs@shanwil.com
wxp@shanwil.com

	TYLin International
	A
	B35302
	Norman.smit@tylin.com
eric.rau@tylin.com
john.kooistra@tylin.com

	WHPacific, Inc.
	A
	B35284
	Dboultinghouse@whpacific.com
wbauer@whpacific.com
Jbohanek@whpacific.com
ABowen@whpacific.com
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